Basic Switches AC Series
Door
For application help: call 1-800-537-6945. Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 89
Style 1
Style 2
Style 3
Style 4
Style 5

125 VDC; 1/4 amp, 250 VDC; 1/3 hp,
125 or 250 VAC.
ORDER GUIDES WITH STEEL ROD ACTUATORS
Characteristics:
F.P. — Free Position;
O.P. — Operating Position;
D.P. — Depressed Position.
F.P. O.P. D.P.
max. min. max.
Style Basic Elec. Catalog mm mm mm Temp.
No. Description SwitchRating Listing In. In. In. Ratings
1 15 amps, SPDT. BZ A 1AC2 11,1 6.35 3.18 –65°F to +180°F
.438 .250 .125
2 5 amps, SM(4) B 8AC1 9,53 5,16 3,18 –65°F to +250°F
Four SPDT ckts. .375 .203 .125
3 Three 6-foot leads. SE B 9AC4 9,53 5,16 3,18 –65°F to +221°F
Sealed basic .375 .203 .125
switches
5 amps, SPDT
3 Two 3-foot leads. SE B 9AC12-3 9,53 5,16 3,18 −65°F to +221°F
Sealed basic .375 .203 .125
switches.
5 amps, SPST-N.O.
4 Can be reset without V3 C 13AC1 15,9 12,3 6,68 −67°F to +300°F
momentary ckt. .625 .485 .263
break.
15 amps, SPDT.
5 Miniature size. SM B 17AC1-T 9,53 5,59 4,45 −65°F to +250°F
5 amps, SPDT 17AC18-T† .375 .220 .175 −67°F to +185°F
(MS16106-4)
6 Tapped hole in end V3 C 2AC59† 9,53 5,16 3,18 −67°F to +185°F
of actuator rod. (MS16106-1) .375 .203 .125
15 amps, SPDT.
†–These are military approved listings and the temperature range shown is for the finished product. All other
listings are not military approved and the temperature range shown is the range for the basic switch only.
WITH HIGH STRENGTH THERMOPLASTIC ROD ACTUATORS*
2 5 amps. SM(4) B 8AC9 9,53 5,16 3,18
Four SPDT ckts. (MS16106-3) .375 .203 .125
6 15 amps. SPDT. V3 C 22AC1 9,53 5,16 3,18
.375 .203 .125
6 Tapped hole in end V3 C 22AC2 9,53 5,16 3,18
of actuator rod. .375 .203 .125
15 amps. SPDT.
7 15 amps. SPDT. V3 C 23AC1 9,53 5,16 3,18
.375 .203 .125
7 Tapped hole in end V3 C 23AC2 9,53 5,16 3,18
of actuator rod. .375 .203 .125
15 amps. SPDT.
8 15 amps. V3(2) C 24AC1 9,53 4,75 3,18
Two SPDT ckts. .375 .187 .125
8 Tapped hole in end V3(2) C 24AC2 9,53 4,75 3,18
of actuator rod. 4AC54** .375 .187 .125
15 amps. (MS16106-2)
Two SPDT ckts. 4AC55
(MS16106-5)

Snap-in Panel Mount
For application help: call 1-800-537-6945. Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 91
ORDER GUIDE – DM
Characteristics: F.P. — Free Position; O.P. — Operating Position; O.T. — Overtravel; O.F. — Operating
Force; R.F. — Release Force
O.T. O.F. R.F.
F.P. O.P. max. max. min.
Catalog Plunger Faceplate mm mm mm N N
Listing Action Circuitry Type/Color Color in. in. in. oz. oz.
1DM1 Momentary SPDT Bullet nose/White White 22,4 19,1±1,5 9,53 4,17 0,83
.880 .750±.060 .375 15 3
1DM2 Momentary SPNC Bullet nose/White White 22,4 19,1±1,5 9,53 4,17 0,83
.880 .750±.060 .375 15 3
1DM3 Momentary SPNO Bullet nose/White White 22,4 19,1±1,5 9,53 4,17 0,83
.880 .750±.060 .375 15 3
1DM18 Momentary SPDT Concave/Black Gray 11,4 — 3,05 4,17 0,83
.450 .120 15 3
1DM19 Momentary SPDT Concave/Red Gray 11,4 — 3,05 4,17 0,83
.450 .120 15 3
1DM21 Momentary SPDT Convex/White White 11,4 9,02±1,5 3,05 4,17 0,83
.450 .355±.060 .120 15 3
1DM38 Momentary SPNO Convex/White White 11,4 9,02-1,5 3,05 4,17 0,83
.450 .355±.060 .120 15 3
1DM301 Push-Pull SPDT Finger grip/Black Gray 24,1 — 15,9 — —
.950 .625
1DM401** Pull-to-Cheat SPDT Finger grip/White White 17,8 — 13,2 4,17 0,83
.700 .520 15 3
2DM1 Momentary DPDT Bullet nose/Black Black 22,4 19,6±1,0 10,2 6,67 1,67
.880 .770±.040 .400 24 6
2DM5 Momentary DPDT Concave/Black Gray 11,4 — 3,05 6,67 1,67
.450 .120 24 6
2DM6 Momentary DPDT Concave/Red Gray 11,4 — 3,05 6,67 1,67
.450 .120 24 6
2DM301 Push-Pull DPDT Finger grip/Black Gray 24,1 — 15,9 — —
.950 .625
2DM409 Pull-to-Cheat DPDT Finger grip/Black Black 21,6 18,9±1,3 15,0 6,67
.850 .745±.050 .590 24
2001DM1* Alternate SPDT Bullet nose/White White 22,4 — 15,4 5,56 —
.880 .605 20
* Latch position 16,9 mm ± 0,76 mm (.665 in. ± .030 in.)
** Extended position 23,6 mm (.930 in. max.)
ORDER GUIDE – DP
O.T. O.F. R.F.
F.P. O.P. max. max. min.
Catalog Plunger Faceplate mm mm mm N N
Listing Action Circuitry Type/Color Color in. in. in. oz. oz.
1DP5 Momentary SPNO Bullet nose/White White 22,4 15,1±1,5 9,53 4,45 0.83
.880 .595±.060 .375 16 3
1DP801 Momentary SPDT Concave/White White 11,4 9,0±1,5 3,0 6,67 0,83
.45 .355±.060 .120 24 3 D
o
o
r
S
w
itch
es
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Basic Switches WW Series
Door
92 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
WWs are available with or without a plun-
ger guard. A cheat-key can be furnished
for use with the plunger guard to maintain
the switch plunger in the depressed con-
dition (see photos →).
GENERAL INFORMATION
The WW Series switching mechanism is a
non-snap double break shorting bar type
construction. One, two or three circuit ver-
sions are available.
The three-circuit unit has two poles. The
term ‘‘pole’’ denotes the number of com-
pletely separate circuits that can pass
through the switch at one time. On a
three-circuit switch in the unoperated
condition (see drawing) circuit #2 is
closed and circuit #1and #3 are open. As
the plunger is depressed, circuit #2
opens and circuit #1 and #3 are closed.
The switch is two-pole since it makes and
breaks two separate circuits (#1 and #3).
When the plunger is released, circuit #1
and #3 are broken and circuit #2 is
closed.
Plunger guard version and cheat-key.
FEATURES
1 Snap-in panel mounting
1 Variety of terminal sizes
1 Accepts quick-connect insulated
terminals
1 10-16 amps electrical rating at 125 or
250 VAC depending on number of cir-
cuits and termination
1 Same panel cutout as double-pole DM
switch

Circuit #2
†0.1 (0.05) A, 250VAC
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listings* Circuitry Electrical Rating Plunger Guard
WW1A04A-D7 #1 - N.O. A No
WW1G03A-D7 #1 & #3 - N.O. A No
WW1K06D-D7 #1 & #3 - N.O. C No
#2 - N.C. E
WW1G02A-D9 #1 & #3 - N.O. A Yes
WW1K05D-D9 #1 & #3 - N.O. C Yes
#2 - N.C. E
Cheat-key: Catalog Listing 15PA256-WW
Termination Options
To order other termination options,
substitute the option letter and number at
the end of the catalog listing.
D7: .187 x .032 in. (4,75 x 0,8 mm).
D8: .187 x .020 in. (4,75 x 0,5 mm).
D9: .250 x .032 in. (6,35 x 0,8 mm).
D7 and D9 terminals are VDE certified.
VDE limits D7 terminals to 12A.
CATALOG LISTING CODE
WW 1 K 00 D D8–
Type
Action
Circuitry
Variations
Elec. Rating
Termination
D
o
o
r
S
w
itch
es
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com